
10/10/23, 9:20 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 SAAB 9-5 2.3T: YS3ED48E3X3002943

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3ED48E3X3002943 1/12

This report provided free of charge by:
CarMonkee
714 W Columbia Dr
Kennewick, WA 99336

(509) 491-1062

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/10/23 at
11:20:33 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

16  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in West Virginia

1999 SAAB 9-5 2.3T
VIN: YS3ED48E3X3002943
SEDAN 4 DR
2.3L I4 F 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
CarMonkee

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 1998 2005 2005

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 2 mo. 6 months 17 yrs. 10
mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Vermont See Details

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- --- 179,725

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage
Inconsistency

No New
Issues

Indicated

No New
Issues

Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate
an authorized Saab dealer to obtain more information
about this recall.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1998

Personal Vehicle
13,714 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/09/1998 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Sweden and imported to
Brunswick, GA

08/14/1998 8 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

-
-

-
-
-

http://www.saabusa.com/dealerlocator
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Title
#10131936005105656

11/19/1998 600 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10141236107101850

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

06/28/1999 31,116 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Rear brake pads replaced

05/19/2000 32,482 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #AU416940

Title or registration issued

06/23/2000 37,293 Inspection Co.
Massachusetts

Anti-theft device present at the time of
inspection
Vehicle inspected

01/31/2001 44,827 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

05/09/2001 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Barrington, IL
Title #0509012505012

Title issued or updated

07/31/2001 50,105 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tune-up performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

11/28/2001 53,746 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Transmission checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/03/2002 56,870 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Essex Junction, VT
Title #0603026201025

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

10/16/2002 59,403 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Electrical system checked
Exterior lights checked

02/04/2003 Saab Cars North America Manufacturer recall/service bulletin
issued
Recall #15013
WHEELBOLTREPLACEMENTSTEELTOA

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-



10/10/23, 9:20 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 SAAB 9-5 2.3T: YS3ED48E3X3002943

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3ED48E3X3002943 4/12

LLOYWHEELS

Locate an authorized Saab Warranty
Service Provider to obtain more
information about this recall

Learn more about this recall

02/24/2003 63,264 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

03/31/2003 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #03V006
Recall #15013 WHEEL BOLT
REPLACEMENT STEEL TO ALLOY
WHEELS
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Description: On certain passenger vehicles, if an owner changes their wheels/tires between
summer and winter using a steel wheel in the winter and an alloy wheel in the summer, it is
possible for rust and contamination to build up on the wheel hub during the steel wheel
usage. If this occurs and the contamination is not removed, it is possible that after the tire
change service, some of this contamination could flake or grind away resulting in reduced
clamping force of the wheel to the hub. Over several seasons, it is possible that this reduced
force could result in fractures developing in the wheel bolts due to wheel to hub movement.
These fractures would result in wheel bolt breakage, allowing the wheel to detach from the
wheel hub, increasing the risk of a crash.
Remedy: Owners will be contacted by mail and asked whether they change between steel
and alloy wheels. If they do engage in this practice, they will be instructed to bring their cars
to an authorized dealer. The dealer will remove the wheels, clean any contamination from the
wheel and wheel hub, and replace the wheels using new improved bolts with attached
washers. This service will be performed free of charge.

-
-

-
-

-

Description: On certain passenger vehicles, if an owner changes their wheels/tires between
summer and winter using a steel wheel in the winter and an alloy wheel in the summer, it is
possible for rust and contamination to build up on the wheel hub during the steel wheel
usage. If this occurs and the contamination is not removed, it is possible that after the tire
change service, some of this contamination could flake or grind away resulting in reduced
clamping force of the wheel to the hub. Over several seasons, it is possible that this reduced
force could result in fractures developing in the wheel bolts due to wheel to hub movement.
These fractures would result in wheel bolt breakage, allowing the wheel to detach from the
wheel hub, increasing the risk of a crash.
Remedy: Owners will be contacted by mail and asked whether they change between steel
and alloy wheels. If they do engage in this practice, they will be instructed to bring their cars
to an authorized dealer. The dealer will remove the wheels, clean any contamination from the

http://www.saabparts.com/en-us/usa/the-company/service-centers/locate-service-center/
http://www.saabparts.com/en-us/usa/the-company/service-centers/locate-service-center/
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
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05/30/2003 66,882 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2003

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/06/2003 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/27/2003 67,120 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shelburne, VT
Title #0627036601002

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/04/2004 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/09/2004 95,421 Crossway Saab
Montpelier, VT
802-223-9580
crosswaysaab.com

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Owner 3
Purchased: 2005

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/04/2005 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shelburne, VT
Title #0627036601002

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/29/2005 D.C.
Inspection Station
Washington, DC

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2005

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/29/2005 71,000 D.C. Registration issued or renewed

wheel and wheel hub, and replace the wheels using new improved bolts with attached
washers. This service will be performed free of charge.

-

-

-
-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1285055

New owner reported

10/19/2007 D.C.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1285055

Registration issued or renewed

11/13/2007 D.C.
Inspection Station
Washington, DC

Passed emissions inspection

10/11/2008 87,346 Virginia
Service Facility

Mechanical issue reported
Vehicle towed

11/13/2008 D.C.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1285055

Registration issued or renewed

09/30/2009 D.C.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1285055

Registration issued or renewed

11/18/2011 104,741 Virginia
Inspection Station
Reston, VA

Passed emissions inspection

12/12/2011 104,890 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reston, VA

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/05/2013 113,772 Virginia
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection

01/14/2013 113,898 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/07/2013 119,959 Virginia
Inspection Station
Herndon, VA

Failed emissions inspection

10/08/2013 120,009 Virginia
Inspection Station
Herndon, VA

Passed emissions inspection

10/09/2013 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reston, VA

Registration issued or renewed

03/01/2014 124,950 Virginia Passed safety inspection

-

-

-
-
-
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Inspection Station

05/18/2015 138,856 Virginia
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection

06/08/2015 139,228 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

12/31/2015 144,000 Virginia
Inspection Station
Reston, VA

Passed emissions inspection

12/31/2015 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reston, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

08/28/2018 147,922 K & W International
Swedish
Falls Church, VA
703-534-0770

4.8 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/31/2018 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Davis, WV
Title #EX76329

Title issued or updated

11/19/2018 148,404 K & W International
Swedish
Falls Church, VA
703-534-0770

4.8 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Two tires mounted
Two tires replaced
Brake shoes replaced

12/11/2018 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Davis, WV
Title #EX76329

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

04/10/2019 151,448 K & W International
Swedish
Falls Church, VA
703-534-0770

4.8 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/25/2019 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Davis, WV
Title #EX76329

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued

12/30/2019 K & W International
Swedish
Falls Church, VA

Vehicle serviced
Engine mount(s) replaced

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
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703-534-0770
4.8 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

08/10/2020 165,681 K & W International
Swedish
Falls Church, VA
703-534-0770

4.8 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

09/02/2020 167,169 K & W International
Swedish
Falls Church, VA
703-534-0770

4.8 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/21/2022 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Davis, WV
Title #EX76329

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

10/25/2022 176,412 Hunter's Woods Exxon
Reston, VA
703-860-0414
exxonmobilstations.com/
23166-hunters-wood-
exxon-reston

4.6 / 5.0
44 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/06/2023 179,725 K & W International
Swedish
Falls Church, VA
703-534-0770

4.8 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/21/2023 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Davis, WV
Title #LMF00EX76329

Title or registration issued

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection

-
-

-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/10/23 11:20:33 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 SAAB 9-5 vehicle
(VIN: YS3ED48E3X3002943), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/11/23
at 12:20 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 1999 SAAB 9-5 2.3T (YS3ED48E3X3002943).

CARFAX used time only to calculate the remaining warranty coverage because mileage problems were found in
this vehicle's history.

1999 SAAB 9-5 2.3T

VIN: YS3ED48E3X3002943

Estimated start date of warranty: 07/15/1998

Last CARFAX reading reported on 02/06/2023: 179,725 miles

Today's Date: 10/10/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion 72 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 60 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage Expired

Notes Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners covered. Adjustments and wear
item covered for 1/16,000. Seat belt and supplemental restraint system
covered for 5/unlimited. Most models receive no-charge manufacturer
scheduled maintenance for 3/36. 9-2x receives 2/24 no-charge
manufacturer scheduled maintenance. 9-3 Sport Sedan, Sport Combi
10/unlimited corrosion coverage. Includes courtesy transportation,
roadside assistance, transferable, no deductible. Manufacturer covers
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emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions coverage may
vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the SAAB website.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/10/23 11:20:33 PM (CDT)

http://www.saabusa.com/
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The Buyback Guarantee Certificate is not available for this vehicle.View Terms

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

